PFD: 17-Dec-25

Enrolled, An Act,

Relating to homestead exemptions; to amend Sections

6-10-1 and 6-10-2, Code of Alabama 1975; to increase the

homestead exemption to fifty-six thousand four hundred dollars

($56,400) for residents over 62 years of age and individuals

with disabilities; to require the exemption amounts in

bankruptcy cases be determined by the exemption in effect on

the petition date; to revise Sections 6-10-38 and 6-10-40,

Code of Alabama 1975, to make conforming changes;

[...]

bankruptcy petition is filed."

"§6-10-2

"§6-10-2

(a) The homestead of every resident of this state, with

the including improvements and appurtenances, not exceeding

which does not exceed 160 acres in size and is value no more

than:in value (i) fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000); or (ii)

fifty-six thousand four hundred dollars ($56,400) if the

resident is either 62 years of age or older or an individual

with a disability, shall be exempt from levy, sale, execution

or other process for debt collection during his or her

lifetime and occupancy and in area 160 acres, shall be; to the